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Phillip Dybicz Social Work

mailto:pdybicz@valdosta.edu
mailto:mpufong@valdosta.edu
mailto:ldott@valdosta.edu


Nanci A Scheetz MSRD nascheet@valdosta.edu

Deaf Education and Interpreter 

Training (ASL)

Survey Research Designs, Focus 

Group Research no yes Professor

Dr. Karen Todd 

Pickles ACED  ktpickles@valdosta.edu

Instructional Design, Online 

Learning, Pathway Programs, 

Course Conversion

Mixed Methods, Survey 

Research Designs yes no

Assistant 

Professor

Brian Ring Biology bcring@valdosta.edu

Introductory Biology Majors, 

Honor's Cell Biology, 

Developmental Biology, Genetics, 

Molecular Genetics, Senior 

Seminar; Molecular Genetics 

Researcher

Quantitative, Mixed Methods, 

Experimental Designs, 

Genetics, Developmental 

Biology, Molecular Biology yes yes

Associate 

Professor

Maren Clegg Hyer

Medieval English studies, English 

studies, scholarship of teaching, 

language arts pedagogy Mixed Methods yes yes

Associate 

Professor

Christina Yates

Communication 

Arts cbcyates@valdosta.edu

Organizational Communiction, 

Training & Development, Small 

Group Communciation, Public 

Speaking, Conflict Managaement, 

Leadership, Organizational 

Analysis, Change Management, 

Instructional Communication, 

Project Management, Process 

Improvement, Creativity

Qualitative, Mixed Methods, 

Survey Research Designs, Focus 

Group Research no no

Assistant 

Professor

Gary Hackbarth

Management and 

Healthcare 

Administration ghackbarth@valdosta.edu

Healthcare Administration, 

Information Systems, Information 

Systems Security, Quantitative 

Analysis, Statistics, Qualitative 

Analysis, Project Management, 

SAP

Quantitative, Qualitative, 

Survey Research Designs, Text 

Analysis, Big Data no yes

Assistant 

Professor

Lucia Y. Lu

Early Childhood 

Education  lylu@vldosta.edu

Reading, Literacy, Diversity Case-

study research Qualitative no yes

Associate 

Professor

mailto:ghackbarth@valdosta.edu


Sha Wilfred Criminal Justice spgray@valdosta.edu

Restorative Justice, Community 

Based Organizations (e.g., Faith-

Based Organizations) and their 

involvement with offenders and 

the criminal justice system, 

juvenile justice issues (i.e., 

juvenile waivers & ATOD), 

mentally-ill offenders, community 

corrections (i.e., the use of 

community service, probation, and 

electronic monitoring as 

alternative forms of sentencing), 

and minorities in the criminal 

justice system.

Quantitative, Qualitative, Mixed 

Methods, Survey Research 

Designs, Focus Group Research yes yes Professor

Michael Savoie

Communication 

Arts mpsavoie@valdosta.edu

Honors, Mass Media, 

Communication, Education

Qualitative, Experimental 

Designs, Focus Group Research yes yes Professor

Deborah Paine MSRD dgpaine@valdosta.edu

Teacher preparation, assessment, 

literacy

Mixed Methods, Survey 

Research Designs, Focus Group 

Research yes no

Assistant 

Professor

Joshua S. Rodefer

Psychology, 

Counseling, and 

Family Therapy  jsrodefer@valdosta.edu

neuroscience, 

psychopharmacology, psychiatric 

disorders, addiction, drug abuse, 

schizophrenia, cognition, decision-

making, learning/memory, 

experimental psychology, 

statistics, behavioral economics

Quantitative, Experimental 

Designs yes yes

Assistant 

Professor

Barbara J. Radcliffe

Middle, Secondary, 

Reading, and Deaf 

Education bjradcliffe@valdosta.edu

Middle Grades Education, 

Literacy, School Improvement, 

Curriculum and Instruction, 

PreService Teacher Preparation, 

Inservice Teacher Development

Qualitative, Survey Research 

Design yes no

Associate 

Professor

Carol M. Glen 51.36.46 46TJ

nMCID 40/Lang (x-none)>0
e

mailto:jlu@valdosta.edu


Jin Wang Math jwang@valdosta.edu

Operations Research, Probability, 

Statistics

Quantitative, Data Science, 

Modeling, Optimization, Data 

Analysis yes yes Professor

Lee Allen Political Science lallen@valdosta.edu

Several Public Administration sub-

fields American Government and 

State and Local Government

Qualitative, Mixed Methods, 

Survey Research Designs  yes yes Professor

Regina L. Suriel

Middle, Secondary, 

Reading, and Deaf 

Education rlsuriel@valdosta.edu

Science education for middle and 

secondary grades, education 

specialist degree. My research 

mailto:lallen@valdosta.edu


mailto:mjlaughlin@valdosta.edu


mailto:dbriihl@valdosta.edu
mailto:mdcarter@valdosta.edu


Crystal Randolph

Communication 

Sciences and 

Disorders crandolph@valdosta.edu

early literacy intervention, 

pediatric feeding and swallowing, 

speech sound disorders Quantitative yes yes

Assistant 

Professor

Samira Garcia

Psychology, 

Counseling, and 

Family Therapy sygarcia@valdosta.edu

Marriage and family therapy, 

postmodern theory Qualitative no no Instructor

Jamie Workman

Curriculum, 

Leadership, and 

Technology jworkman@valdosta.edu

Higher Education/Student Affairs, 

Major and Career Development, 

Living/Learning Communities, 

Academic Advising, Diverse 

College Students Qualitative, Mixed Methods no yes

Assistant 

Professor

Ivan Nikolov

Educational 

Leadership inikolov@valdosta.edu

international studies, political 

economy, international education

Quantitative, Qualitative, Focus 

Group Research yes no Professor

Myrto Drizou English mdrizou@valdosta.edu

American Literature; World 

Literature; Women's Literature; 

Literary Theory and Criticism; 

Comparative Approaches to 

Literature Qualitative no yes

Assistant 

Professor

Jessica Graves

Early Childhood 

and Special 

Education jbgraves@valdosta.edu

Elementary Education, Literacy 

Education, Sociocognitive Theory, 

New Literacies and Technology, 

Instructional Planning, Qualitative 

Research Qualitative no no

Associate 

Professor

Jacob Jewusiak English jmjewusiak@valdosta.edu English literature Qualitative no yes

Assistant 

Professor

Sharon L. Gravett English sgravett@valdosta.edu

19th and 20th century American 

literature; film yes yes Professor

Shaun Ault Math svault@valdosta.edu mathematics

Mathematical Proof and 

Derivation no no

Associate 

Professor

Jonghoon Kang Biology jkang@valdosta.edu

Biophysics, Cell biology, 

Immunology, Bioinformatics, 

Thermodynamics, Kinetics Quantitative no yes

Associate 

Professor

Lee Grimes

Psychology, 

Counseling, and 

Family Therapy legrimes@valdosta.edu

Counseling including Career 

Counseling and Development with 

a K-16 perspective, School 

Counseling, Advocacy, Rural 

Education, Career Education, 

Qualitative Methods Qualitative yes yes

Assistant 

Professor

mailto:sygarcia@valdosta.edu
mailto:jmjewusiak@valdosta.edu


Jesse Cook Music jpcook@valdosta.edu

Brass Pedagogy, Orchestral 

Studies, Music Performance, 

Performance Anxiety

Mixed Methods, Focus Group 

Research no no

Assistant 

Professor

Dharini Bhammar Health Sciences dmbhammar@valdosta.edu

Exercise Physiology, 

Epidemiology, Blood pressure, 

Pulmonary function, Obesity

Quantitative, Experimental 

Designs no yes

Assistant 

Professor

Mandi Bates Bailey



Ning Wang

Economics and 

Finance nwang@valdosta.edu

Financial Management, Insurance, 

Risk Management, Healthcare 

Finance, Personal Finance, 

Financial Economics Quantitative no no

Assistant 

Professor

Robert Harding Political Science rcharding@valdosta.edu

Comparative Politics, 

International Relations, 

International Security Mixed Methods no yes

Associate 

Professor

Anurag Dasgupta CS adasgupta@valdosta.edu

Distributed Systems, Algorithm, 

Networking, Game Theory Quantitative, Qualitative no no

Assistant 

Professor

Jenifer Turco Biology jturco@valdosta.edu

microbiology, bacteriology, 

virology, immunology, 

mammalian cell culture

Quantitative, Qualitative, Mixed 

Methods, Experimental Designs yes yes Professor

Dawn T. Lambeth MSRD dtlambeth@valdosta.edu

Educational Leadership, 

Curriculum and Instruction, 

Educational law, Ethics, Equity 

and Diversity in the classroom Qualitative yes no

Associate 

Professor


